AGENDA MACON COUNTY BOARD ENVIRONMENTAL, EDUCATION, HEALTH & WELFARE COMMITTEE June 22, 2023 – 5:30 P.M. 141 SOUTH MAIN, ROOM 514 DECATUR, IL 62523

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Approval of Minutes of Prior Meeting- 05/25/23
- 4. Claims
- 5. Zoning

Macon County Board Resolution Approving the Final Plat of Roger St. Pierre Addition Consisting of 3 Lots

6. **Reports**

Animal Control – Veteran's Assistance-Planning & Zoning-Health Department

Health Department –

Macon County Board Resolution Approving Increase in Appropriations in the FY23 Health Fund Budget for Starting Point FY2023 ARPA Title III-E TCARE

Macon County Board Resolution Approving Increase in Appropriations in the FY23 Health Fund Budget for Starting Point FY23 Caregiver Gap

Macon County Board Resolution Approving Increase in Appropriations in the FY23 Health Fund Budget for Starting Point FY23 Flex Comm.

Macon County Board Resolution Approving Increase in Appropriations in the FY23 Health Fund Budget for Starting Point FY23 GRG Gap

Macon County Board Resolution Approving Increase in Appropriations in the FY23 Health Fund Budget for Starting Point FY23 Reducing Social Isolation- Flex Comm.

Macon County Board Resolution Approving Increase in Appropriations in the FY23 Health Fund Budget for Starting Point FY23 Respite

Macon County Board Resolution Approving Increase in Appropriations in the FY23 Health Fund Budget for Starting Point FY23 SHAP/MIPPA/SHIP

Macon County Board Resolution Approving Increase in Appropriations in the FY23 Health Fund Budget for Starting Point FY23 SIS/CPoE

Macon County Board Resolution Approving Increase in Appropriations in the FY23 Health Fund Budget for Starting Point FY23 ADRD Gap Macon County Board Resolution Approving Increase in Appropriations in the FY23 Health Fund Budget for Starting Point FY2023 ARPA Title III-B Reducing Social Isolation

Macon County Board Resolution Approving Increase in Appropriations in the FY23 Health Fund Budget for Starting Point FY2023 ARPA Title III-B SIS/CPoE Professional Development

Macon County Board Resolution Approving Increase in Appropriations in the FY23 Health Fund Budget for Starting Point FY2023 ARPA Title III-D Evidence Based DSMP

Macon County Board Resolution Approving Increase in Appropriations in the FY23 Health Fund Budget for Starting Point FY2023 ARPA Title III-E CAS Professional Development

Macon County Board Resolution Approving Increase in Appropriations in the FY23 Health Fund Budget for Starting Point FY2023 ARPA Title III-E Stress Building

Environmental Management – Regional Office of Education-Mental Health – Historical Museum -U of I Extension-

- 7. Old Business
- 8. New Business
- **9. Public Comment** (Limited to a total of 20 minutes, 3 minutes maximum per person)
- **10.** Closed Session
- 11. Adjournment- next meeting 7/27/2023